

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21650/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2012 in CWP No.3271/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MADHURI VERMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
DEV SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13392 of 2012
(With ppln.for substitution and permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing application for subsitution and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21898 of 2012
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22428 of 2012
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.
SLP (C)No.21650/12 Mr. G.S. Sullar, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

SLP (C)No.21898/12 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Poonj, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv,
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

SLP (C)No.22428/12 Mr.A.K. Chopra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

SLP(C)..CC.13392/12: Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Application for permission to place on record additional documents and permission to plead facts relating thereto is allowed.

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay in filing substitution application for LRs of petitioners No.2 is condoned.

I.A. for Substitution is allowed.

Issue notice in all the SLPs.

The operation of the impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master