

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21650/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
08/05/2012 in CWP No. 3271/1982 passed by the High Court of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MADHURI VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21898/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22428/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26419/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30587/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3919-3920/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2014 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2014.08.04

17:37:44 IST

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

2

Ms. Shilpi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav M Liberhan, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for hearing on a
non-miscellaneous day.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar