

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21650/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/05/2012 in CWP No. 3271/1982 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MADHURI VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21898/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22428/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26419/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30587/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3919-3920/2013

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day subject to service being completed on all the respondents in each case.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master