

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21650/2012

MADHURI VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 26419/2012
Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 30587/2012
Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Zakir Hussain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SLP(C) No. 21650/2012
Madhu Grover
Date: 2016.05.09
16:23:24 SCT
Reason:

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the
counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Item No.7

2

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the
respondent No.2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioners within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is
permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel
representing the State of Chandigarh.

SLP(C) No. 26419/2012

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 30587/2012

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Respondent No.13 is reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs. an

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for deletion of respondent Nos. 4 to 24 from the array of the parties which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application

List again on 1.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG