

SECTION IV B

Listed on 25.10.2016

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 6
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26419 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Tejinder Singh and Anr.Petitioner(s)

Versus

U.T Chandigarh & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 14.9.2016 when inter alia the following order was passed :-

"SLP(C) No. 26419/2012

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that the respondent No. 3 has been merged in respondent No. 1 and he seeks permission to file an application for deletion of the respondent No. 3. Permission is granted. Four weeks time is given to file the same.

List the matter again on 25.10.2016."

It is submitted that Mr Abhijat P. Medh, counsel for the petitioner has on 18.10.2016 filed an application for deletion of respondent No. 3. Same has been registered as I.A No. 5 and yet to be listed in Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Service of show cause notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and not complete on respondent no. 3.

The matters are, therefore, listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj

