

vITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.30587/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/05/2012
in CWP No. 3271/1982 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

NATHI SINGH(D) TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default and office report)

Date : 28/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zakir Hussain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted three weeks' time to take steps for service of
notice on unserved respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and to cure the
defects in the deletion application of respondent
Nos.4-24, failing which, the special leave petition shall
stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
SR.P.A. COURT MASTER