

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21650/2012

MADHURI VERMA AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SERVICE IS COMPLETE IN MAIN MATTER ONLY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22428/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21898/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26419/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 3919-3920/2013 (IV-B)

Date : 19-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AORMs.Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Mr.Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr.Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Nidhi, AOR
Ms.Mukti Chowdhary, AORMr.Vivek Singh,Adv.
Mr.Chandra Prakash, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.21650/2012The matter has already been directed to be listed before the
Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 22428/2012, 21898/2012 & 3919-3920/2013

Being complete matters, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 26419/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A. for deletion of respondent No.3 from the array of parties. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB