

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21650/2012

MADHURI VERMA AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. NO.5 (APPLICATION FOR DELETION) IN SLP(c) No.26419/2012  
is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22428/2012, 21898/2012, 30587/2012 and 3919-3920/2013

SLP(C)No. 26419/2012

(I.A. NO.5 APPLICATION FOR DELETION

Only SLP(c) No.26419/2012 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In  
Chambers)

Date : 21-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AORMr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Aneja, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Zakir Hussain, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Darad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.5 of 2016 is filed by the petitioners for deletion of the name of respondent No.3 from the array of parties.

In the light of the averments made in the application, application under consideration is allowed at the risk of the petitioners. The effect of the deletion shall be taken note at the time of hearing of the petition.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER