

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21650/2012

MADHURI VERMA AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22428/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21898/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26419/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 30587/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 3919-3920/2013 (IV-B)

Date : 26-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Mr Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr Gauravjeet Narwan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr. Zakir Hussain, AOR
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr Gaurav M Liberhan, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.21650/2012

Complete category matter.

Item No.8

SLP(C) NO.26419/2012

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent nos. 3 to 24 have been deleted from the array of parties.

SLP(C) NO.30587/2012

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 4 to 24 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.1.5.2017.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
26.04.2018

hj