

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21650/2012

MADHURI VERMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only applications for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of Deceased Petitioners, application for condonation of delay and setting aside abatement) in SLP(C) No. 22428 of 2012 are listed WITH

SLP(C) No. 22428/2012 (IV-B)

IA No. 109869/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 109862/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 109872/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 109865/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 109874/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 109867/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 25-10-2019 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR
Mr. Samarth Khanna, Adv

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Ms. Vaisal Dathan, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 109869, 109862, 109872, 109865, 109874/2019
and 109867 of 2019 in S.L.P.(C) NO.22428/2012

Applications for substitution of deceased
petitioner Nos. 2 and 3 in Special Leave Petition

(C) No.22428/2012 are allowed subject to all just exceptions after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement in filing the substitution applications.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER