

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1693/2024

MADHURI VERMA AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

C.A. No. 1695/2024 (IV)

()

C.A. No. 1694/2024 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 1696/2024 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 1697/2024 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 1698-1699/2024 (IV)

)

Date : 01-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mrs. Samya Gairola, Adv.

Mr. Zakir Hussain, AOR

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Puri, Adv.

Mr. Smriti Puri, Adv.

Mr. J. S. Marahatta, Adv.

Mr. J.s. Marahatta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR

contd...

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Syed Saifullah, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Service is complete in all the matters.

Parties may file statement of case in the meantime.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd