

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1693/2024

MADHURI VERMA AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1695/2024 (IV)

IA No. 270008/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 270007/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 02-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Chritarth Palli, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR

Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Khurana, AOR

Mr. Tanishq Sirohi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A Nos. 270008/2024 and 270007/2024

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

